

02.02.2023

ap
152

WPA 4411 of 2022

Swapan Kr. Parai
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Ors.

Ms. Anita Khatri
... For the petitioner.

Mr. Sudip Sanyal
Mr. Snehasis Jana
... For the respondent no. 7.

Ms. Anita Khatri, learned advocate appearing for the petitioner on the ground of Ms. Usha Maity, learned arguing counsel in the matter, prayed for an adjournment for at least three weeks.

It appears from the report of the Department dated November 09, 2022 that affidavits are directed to be exchanged by and between the parties.

Mr. Sudip Sanyal, learned advocate appearing for the respondent no. 7 has submitted that his client has already filed affidavit-in-opposition and served upon the petitioner along with a supplementary affidavit.

Such affidavits are brought to Court today and are taken on records.

The writ petitioner shall be at liberty to file a composite affidavit-in-reply dealing with the affidavit-in-

opposition and the supplementary affidavit filed by the respondent no. 7 on or before March 15, 2023.

The writ petition shall appear under the heading “**Hearing**” in the monthly list of April 2023.

(Aniruddha Roy, J.)