

250 25.4.2023
ML Ct. no.22
Sc

WPA 4411 OF 2022

Swapan Kumar Parai
Vs.

State of West Bengal & Ors.

None appeared for the parties nor any
accommodation has been prayed for.

ACO

The writ petition shall appear under the heading
'For Dismissal' on ***May 17, 2023.***

(Aniruddha Roy, J.)