

Court No. 22

17.5.2023

(Item No. 43)

(AB)

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

W.P.A. 4411 of 2022

Swapan Kumar Parai

VS

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Gourav Kumar

..... for the petitioner

Mr. Swapan Banerjee

Mr. Khairul Alam

..... for the State

Today the matter had appeared under the heading **“For Dismissal”**.

On the prayer of Mr. Gourav Banerjee, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, the writ petition shall appear under the heading **“Hearing”** in the **monthly list of August, 2023**.

The petitioner shall serve notice upon the respondents and file an affidavit of service when the matter shall be taken up next.

(Aniruddha Roy, J.)