

15<sup>th</sup> May, 2024  
(D/L No.90)  
(SKB)

**WPA 4411 of 2022**

Swapan Kumar Parai  
Versus  
The State of West Bengal and others

Mr. Gourav Kumar  
... for the petitioner.

Mr. Sudeep Sanyal,  
Mr. Snehasis Jana  
... for the private respondent.

As per request made at the Bar, let the matter be  
fixed on **June 13, 2024** under the same heading.

**(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)**