

23.03.2026.
Item No. 6.
Court No. 652
ap

W.P.A. 4411 of 2022

**Swapan Kumar Parai
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Saugata Mitra.

...For the State.

Mr. Snehasis Jana,
Ms. Anulekha Bera Maiti.

...For the respondent no.7.

1. None appears for the petitioner when the matter is called on.
2. The State respondents including the private respondent are represented.
3. Let this matter come under the heading "**Fixed Matters**".

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)