

W.P.A. 4411 of 2022

24.03.2026
Ct.652, sl. 16
sk

Swapan Kumar Parai-vs- The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mrs. Usha Maiti
Mr. Gaurav Kumar
...for the petitioner

Mr. Sudeep Sanyal, Ld. Sr. Advocate
Mr. Snehasis Jana
Mrs. Anulekha Bera Maiti
Ms. Ketaki Ghosh
...for the respondent no. 7.

Mr. Saugata Mitra
Mr. Nikhil Kr. Gupta
...for the State

1. Parties are represented.
2. However, on the prayer made on behalf of the writ petitioner, this matter is adjourned today and shall be listed in the next week on the date of sitting of this Court.

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)